(44!

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10

50 10 3160-1803046 45 3149 0555 2 2 2 2 Croiika ¢ukcaropa Stop leg
11 3160-1803042 45 3149 0554 | 1 1 1 ®uxkcarop Stop
12 3160-1803048 45 3149 0556 1 1 1 1 [MpyxuHa ¢pukcatopa Stop spring
13 201460-I129 459346 1526 4 4 4 4 boar M8x35 Bolt M8x35
14 3160-1803088 45 3149 0562 1 1 1 1 Pykositka Handle
15 201458-1129 459346 1524 1 1 1 1 Boar M8x25 Bolt M8x25
16  252135-T12 459816 6046 6 6 6 6  llaiiba 8 mpyxXuHHast Spring washer 8
17 3160-1803072 45 3149 0559 1 1 1 1 Peryar yrpasjieHus epeKIioueHUeM Shifting lever
18  31601-1803072* 1 1 1 1 Pobruar ynpapieHYs TepeKII0OYeHUEM Shifting lever
19 263014-11 459447 6631 2 2 2 2 lapuk-¢ukcarop b 9,525-200 Stop-ball b 9.525-200
20 452-1803024-b 453111 0806 1 1 1 1 IIITox BUIKM BKIIIOUEHUS IPSIMOI 1 TTOHIDKaloleii mepemad  Direct and underdrive gear engaging fork shaft
21 452-1803036-10 4531110819 1 1 1 1 Crornop IITOKOB Shaft stop
22 201454-1129 459346 1520 1 1 1 1 Bonr M8x14 Bolt M8x14
23 3151-1803030 454321 3310 1 1 1 1 I1ITOK BUJIKM BKJIIOYEHMS TIEPEIHEro MOCTa Front axle engaging fork shaft
24 53A-1702117 453311 3992 2 2 2 2 [pyxwuHa mapuka-dukcaropa Stop-ball spring
25  3160-1803019 45 3149 0549 1 1 1 1 Buka BKIIIOYeHUS 3aJTHETO MOCTa B cOOpe Rear axle engaging fork in assy
26 3160-1803023 2 2 2 2 Mmudr Set pin
27  3160-1803020 1 1 1 1 Buika BKIIIOYEHUST 33 THETO MOCTa Rear axle engaging fork
28  3160-1803027 45 3149 0551 1 1 1 1 Buika BkIIIOUeHUS IEpeAHETro0 MOCTa B cOope Front axle engaging fork in assy
29 3160-1803028 1 1 1 1 Bunka BKIIOUeHUS TIepeIHETO MOCTa Front axle engaging fork
30  3160-1803017 45 3149 0548 1 1 1 1 INpoknanka Koprmyca pbryara Lever housing gasket

* - B KoMILIeKTaluu ¢ Kopookoii nmepemay 31601-1700010
When the gearbox 31601-1700010 is installed
I'PYIIIIA 22. BAJIbl KAPJIAHHBIE
GROUP 22. PROPELLER SHAFTS
IMoarpynna 2201. Ban kapaannblil 3ajHero MocTa
Subgroup 2201. Rear Axle Propeller Shaft
51 3160-2201010 453149 0138 - Bas xkapmaHHBIif 3amHET0 MocTa B cOope Rear axle propeller shaft in assy

N N BN~

31601-2201010*
3160-2201015
31601-2201015*
201518-1129
252156-112
31512-2401059

45 3149 2955
45 3149 0139
45 3149 2956
459951 1133
459816 6007
45 4321 2467

A D O = m = =

B A 0O = = = =

1

A B 00 —

A D O = m = =

Ban kapaaHHBIit 3a1Hero MocTa B coope
Ban xapmaHHBII - CBapKa

Ban kapnaHHBIi - cBapKa

Bonr M10x1x25

Iai16a 10 npyxuHHas

latixa M 10x1

Rear axle propeller shaft in assy
Propeller shaft (weldment)
Propeller shaft (weldment)

Bolt M10x1x25

Spring washer 10

Nut M10x1



€Cl

10

11

12

3160-1803010

469-1702123-01

469-1702127

201460-129

3160-1803088

201458-M29

252135-M2

31601-1803072
3160-1803072

263014-M
452-1803024-b
452-1803036-10

3160-1803019

3160-1803023

3160-1803020

3160-1803027

250135-M2
22 201454-M29

3160-1803023

3160-1803028

23 3151-1803030

24 53A-1702117

3160-1803044

3160-1803038

221580-M29 )
-~

-

3160-1803046

Puc. 50. Mexanusm rnepexkitoueHust nepeaad (1803)
Fig. 50. Transfer box gear shift mechanism (1803)

30 3160-1803017



yCl

1] 2 ] 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
51 3741-2201089 45 3135 1889 2 2 2 2 Konb1o canbHMKa CKONB3SIIEN BUJIKM KapIaHHOTO Baja Propeller shaft slip yoke gland ring
3741-2201088 45 3135 1888 1 1 1 1 Konb1o ynioTHUTEIbHOE CaIbHUKA CKOJB3SIIIEH BUITKU Propeller shaft slip yoke gland inner sealing ring
KapIaHHOTO BaJia BHyTpeHHee
10 3741-2201085 453135 1886 1 1 1 KonbI10 yIIoTHUTETbHOE CAIBHUKA CKOJIB3SIIIICH BUITKHA Propeller shaft slip yoke gland outer sealing ring
KapIaHHOTO Bajia HAPYXXHOE
11 3741-2201087 4531351887 1 1 1 1 O06oiima callbHUKa CKOJIb3SIIIeH BUIKN KapAaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft slip yoke gland case
12 3741-2201047 4531351876 1 1 1 Bunka ckomb3siiiasi KapaaHHOTO BaJia 3aAHEro0 MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft slip yoke with stopper
C 3arIyuIkoii B coope in assy
13 260316 4598210017 1 1 1 1 3arnyuika @ 40 Stopper dia 40
14 1.1.116 459167 4063 3 3 3 3 Tlpecc-MmacieHka Pressure lubricator
15 3741-2201048 453135 1897 1 1 1 1 Buika ckonb3silas KaplaHHOTO BaJjla 3alHETO MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft slip yoke
16  252136-112 459816 6067 4 4 4 4 [lai16a 10T npyxuHHas Spring washer 10T
17 69-2201033-A 464112 1118 8 8 8 8 PonvkonoanMmHuK UTONbYATHIN KapIaHHOTO Bajta Rear axle propeller shaft needle roller bearing
3aIHETO MOCTa
18 469-2201031 454316 2324 8 8 MaHxeTa KpeCTOBUHBI KaplaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft centre cross collar
19  69-2201034 45 4315 0460 8 8 [pyxurHa MaHXeThl KPECTOBUHBI KapJaHHOTO Baja Propeller shaft centre cross collar spring
20 469-2201028 454316 2321 8 MaHxeTa KpeCTOBUHBI KApJAHHOTO Bajia C MPYKMHOI Propeller shaft centre cross collar with spring in
B cbope assy
21 469-2201040 454316 2329 8 8 8 Kosnb110 3a1mMuTHOE MaHXXeThl KPeCTOBUHBI KapiaaHHoro Bajia  Propeller shaft centre cross collar protection ring
22 3151-2201024 454321 0781 2 2 INpoknanka ¢aHia KapaaHHOTO Bajia TOIIIMHOM 0,3 MM Propeller shaft flange gasket 0.3 mm thick
23 469-2201029 454316 2322 8 8 8 8 PonvKonoamvmHuK UToJTbuaThlii KapIaHHOTO Bajia Rear axle propeller shaft needle roller bearing
3aIHETO MOCTa C MaHXeTOl B cOope with collar in assy
24 469-2201023 454316 0252 2 2 2 2 ®jaHel] KapAaHHOTO BaJia 3a{HET0 MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft flange
25  3151-2201043 454321 0715 8 8 8 8 Konb1o cTonopHoOe poJMKONOAIINITHAKA Roller bearing circlip
26 469-2201037 454316 2326 8 8 8 8  YmIoTHMTENb MOAIIUITHUKA KApAaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft bearing seal
27  469-2201030 454316 2323 2 2 2 2 KpecToBrHa KapaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft centre cross
28  469-2201026 454316 2319 2 2 2 2 KpecToBrHa KapIaHHOTO BaJjia ¢ YIUIOTHUTEISIMU B cOope Propeller shaft centre cross with seals in assy
- BK-469-2201025** 454316 2320 KpecroBrHa kapaaHHOro Bajia ¢ YIUIOTHUTENSIMU U TIOJI- Propeller shaft centre cross with bearings and
LIUITHUKAMU B cOOpe (KOMIUIEKT JIJISl 3aMTaCHBIX YacTeil) seals in assy (set for spare parts)
* - B KoMILIeKTaluu ¢ Kopookoii nmepenad 31601-1700010
When the gearbox 31601-1700010 is installed
** - KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
469-2201026 1 1 1 1 KpecToBrHa KapIaHHOTO BaJjia C YIUIOTHUTEISIMU B cOope Propeller shaft centre cross with seals in assy
469-2201029 4 4 4 4 PonukonoamumHuK UroyibuaThlii KapaaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft needle roller bearing with collar
C MaHXeTOl B cOope in assy
Ioarpynna 2203. Baj kapaaHublii mepeHEro MocTa
Subgroup 2203. Front Axle Propeller Shaft
52 1 3160-2203010 453149 0141 1 1 - 1 Ban kapnaHHBIif mepegHero MocTta B cOope Front axle propeller shaft in assy



¢l

3160-2201010 ‘
31601-2201010!

3160-2201015

31601-2201015

201518-M29 j
31512-2401059

5 201518-Nn29

252156-N2

N OO A BAON=

69-2201033-A

469-2201031
69-2201034
469-2201028
469-2201040

3151-2201024
469-2201029 ——

469-2201023
3151-2201043

26 469-2201037
13 1.1.U6
27 469-2201030

28 469-2201026

12 3741-2201047

3741-2201048
14 1.1.U6
13 260316
N

8 3741-2201089
9 3741-2201088

10 3741-2201085
8 3741-2201089
11 3741-2201087

Puc. 51. Ban kapnaHHblit 3agHero mocra (2201)
Fig. 51. Rear axle propeller shaft (2201)



9Tl

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
52 2 31601-2203010* 45 3149 2958 1 1 1 1 Bas kapmaHHBIIf TepeqHEro MocTa B coope Front axle propeller shaft in assy
3 201518-1129 459951 1133 8 8 8 8 Bonr M10x1x25 Bolt M10x1x25
4 252156-112 459816 6007 8 8 8 8  Illait6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10
5 31512- 2401059 45 4321 2467 8 8 8 8 [aitka M 10x1 Nut M10x1
6 3741-2201089 45 3135 1889 2 2 2 2 Kosb110 canbHMKa CKOJIb3sIIIEN BUJIKM KapJaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft slip yoke gland ring
7 3741-2201088 453135 1888 1 1 1 1 Kob110 YIIOTHUTEIbHOE CaJIbBHUKA CKOJIB3SIIIICH BUITKH Propeller shaft slip yoke gland inner sealing ring
KapIaHHOTO Bajla BHYTPeHHee
8 3741-2201085 453135 1886 1 1 1 1 Konb110 yIIOTHUTENBHOE CaTbHUKA CKOJIB3SIIIEH BUIKI Propeller shaft slip yoke gland outer sealing ring
KapIaHHOTO Bajla HApYXXHOE
9 3741-2201087 45 3135 1887 1 1 1 1 O06oiiMa caTbHUKA CKOJB3SIIIIEN BUITKM KapIaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft slip yoke gland case
10 469-2201030 454316 2323 2 2 2 2 KpecToBrHa KapIaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft centre cross
11 469-2201037 454316 2326 8 8 8 8  YmioTHMTENb MOAIIMITHUKA KApAaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft bearing seal
12 1.1. 16 459167 4063 3 3 3 3 Tlpecc-MmacieHKa Pressure lubricator
13 469-2201026 454316 2319 2 2 2 2 KpecToBrHa KapIaHHOTO Bajia ¢ YIUIOTHUTEISIMU B cOope Propeller shaft centre cross with seals in assy
14 3151-2201024 454321 0781 2 2 2 2 [Mpokianka draHIa KapaaHHOTO Bajia MEePeIHEro MOCTa Front axle propeller shaft flange gasket 0.3 mm
TosuHoMi 0,3 MM thick
15 3151-2201043 454321 0715 8 8 8 8 Konb110 cTonmopHoe poJuKONOAIINITHAKA Roller bearing circlip
16  469-2201023 454316 0252 2 2 2 2 ®jaHel] KapJaHHOTO BaJia MepeHero Mocta Front axle propeller shaft flange
17 469-2201040 454316 2329 8 8 8 8 Konb11o 3a1ntTHOe MaHXeThl KpeCTOBMHBI KapAaHHoro Basia  Propeller shaft centre cross collar protection ring
18  69-2201034 454315 0460 8 8 8 8 IMpyxurHa MaHXeTbl KPECTOBUHBI KAapAAHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft centre cross collar spring
19  469-2201031 454316 2324 8 8 8 8 MaHxeTa KpeCTOBUHBI KapAaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft centre cross collar
20 469-2201028 454316 2321 8 8 8 8 Ma61-1>KeTa KPECTOBUHBI KAPAAHHOTO Bajia C MPYXUHOMI Propeller shaft centre cross collar with spring in
B cOope assy
21 69-2201033-A 464112 1118 8 8 8 8  PosuKOMOAIIMITHUK UTOJIBYATHIN KapaHHOTO Baja Propeller shaft needle roller bearing
22 469-2201029 454316 2322 8 8 8 8 POMKOMOAIIUITHUK UTOThYATHIN KapAaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft needle roller bearing with collar
C MaHXeToll B cOope in assy
23 260316 4598210017 1 1 1 1 3arnyuika @ 40 Stopper dia 40
24 3741-2201048 45 3135 1897 1 1 1 1 Buika ckonb3siias KapqaHHOTO Bajia MepeIHEro MocTa Front axle propeller shaft slip yoke
25  3741-2201047 4531351876 1 1 1 1 Bunka ckomb3siiiast KapgaHHOTO Bajia IIepeaIHero MocTa Front axle propeller shaft slip yoke with stopper
C 3anIylIkoi B coope in assy
27  3160-2203015 453149 0142 1 1 - 1 Bast kapnaHHBII TIepeTHEero MOCTa-cBapKa Front axle propeller shaft (weldment)
26 31601-2203015* 45 3149 2959 1 | 1 1 Ban kapnaHHblii IepeiHero MocTa-cBapka Front axle propeller shaft (weldment)
- BK-469-2201025 454316 2320 KpecToBrHa KapIaHHOTO BaJia C IMMOAIIUITHUKAMY U YIUIOT- Propeller shaft centre cross with bearings and
HUTEJISIMU B cOope (KOMITIEKT** [I7Is1 3aMaCHBIX YacTeil) seals in assy (set ** for spare parts)
* - B koMILIekTalumu ¢ Kopookoi nepenay 31601-1700010
When the gearbox 31601-1700010 is installed
**_ KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
469-2201026 1 1 1 1 KpecToBuHa KapmaHHOTO Bajia ¢ YIUIOTHUTESIMUA B cOOpe Propeller shaft centre cross with seals in assy
469-2201029 4 4 4 4 PonvkonoammmHuK UToIbYaThIil KapAaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft needle roller bearing with collar

C MaHXeToii B cbope

in assy





